
2016-2017 Keene State College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 26, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-10   Conf: 10-4   Home: 13-1   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 4-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Nichols, Ty 32-31 1080 33.8 214-419 .511 39-108 .361 120-159 .755 24 136 160 5.0 88 1 154 118 8 77 587 18.3
00 Ozzella, Matt 32-30 1036 32.4 152-336 .452 43-117 .368 136-212 .642 80 237 317 9.9 93 3 63 75 8 33 483 15.1
35 Edwards, Jaquel 31-27 943 30.4 128-321 .399 26-95 .274 82-114 .719 50 118 168 5.4 78 1 30 67 8 24 364 11.7
34 Lunn, Jeff 22-16 506 23.0 97-187 .519 0-2 .000 63-75 .840 42 69 111 5.0 64 2 11 39 5 13 257 11.7
03 Wright, Dizel 20-20 625 31.3 88-179 .492 4-26 .154 33-70 .471 31 59 90 4.5 50 0 43 43 5 32 213 10.7
14 Hammel, Lucas 31-30 825 26.6 76-188 .404 24-66 .364 100-134 .746 13 79 92 3.0 114 9 85 79 3 39 276 8.9
33 Vinson, Deonte 4-0 82 20.5 10-23 .435 2-9 .222 11-13 .846 6 13 19 4.8 7 0 3 7 0 2 33 8.3
01 Collagan, Jake 31-2 400 12.9 56-149 .376 22-62 .355 22-34 .647 10 25 35 1.1 54 1 18 28 3 8 156 5.0
20 Turner, Damonte 26-0 301 11.6 36-96 .375 22-65 .338 6-9 .667 3 46 49 1.9 28 0 11 20 3 7 100 3.8
13 Layman, Jimmy 31-1 418 13.5 42-91 .462 7-28 .250 20-30 .667 29 54 83 2.7 50 0 15 15 18 24 111 3.6
15 Gagliolo, Nick 15-1 42 2.8 4-14 .286 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 3 5 8 0.5 2 0 1 5 0 1 10 0.7
40 Olson, Ben 10-0 19 1.9 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 1 4 5 0.5 4 0 0 1 0 1 6 0.6
12 Santoro, Kyle 12-0 22 1.8 3-7 .429 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 2 5 7 0.6 3 0 0 2 0 2 7 0.6
24 Jean-Marie, Rodney 17-2 73 4.3 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 7 8 15 0.9 11 0 1 2 2 2 9 0.5
04 McClain, Charles 12-0 40 3.3 2-9 .222 1-6 .167 1-2 .500 4 4 8 0.7 10 0 0 4 2 1 6 0.5
40 Olson, Ben 4-0 7 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 6 6 1.5 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0.3
21 DeGrenier, Josh 12-0 25 2.1 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 2 0 0 3 0 1 0 0.0
25 Ovalle, Carlos 1-0 4 4.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 32 6448 201.5 912-2034 .448 192-596 .322 603-868 .695 369 940 1309 40.9 661 17 435 518 66 268 2619 81.84
Opponents 6450 201.6 869-2064 .421 225-668 .337 516-745 .693 378 893 1271 39.7 719 23 471 559 97 260 2479 77.47

Team Statistics KSC OPP
SCORING 2619 2479
    Points Per Game 81.8 77.5
    Scoring Margin 4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 912-2034 869-2064
    Field Goal Pct .448 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 192-596 225-668
    3PT FG Pct .322 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 603-868 516-745
    FT Pct .695 .693
    FT Made Per Game 18.8 16.1
REBOUNDS 1309 1271
    Rebounds Per Game 40.9 39.7
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 435 471
    Assists Per Game 13.6 14.7
TURNOVERS 518 559
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 17.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 268 260
    Steals Per Game 8.4 8.1
BLOCKS 66 97
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.0
ATTENDANCE 10,850 7,426
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-775 14-530
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-485

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
No. 19 Keene State 1273 1320 26 2619
Opponents 1178 1281 20 2479

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/16 SOUTHERN VERMONT W 87-60 1,120
11/18/16 at Hartwick W 79-63 310
11/19/16 vs Oneonta W 104-90 150
11/22/16 SPRINGFIELD W 107-84 450
11/30/16 TRINITY (CONN.) W 76-66 700

* 12/03/16 at UMass-Dartmouth L 71-83 130
12/08/16 at Lasell L 79-97 203

* 12/10/16 UMASS-BOSTON W 90-80 930
12/28/16 at WPI L 67-72 500
12/30/16 UNIVERSITY OF NEW ENGLAND L 69-95 200
01/02/17 FITCHBURG STATE W 91-77 250
01/05/17 BECKER W 84-81 200

* 01/07/17 SOUTHERN MAINE W 85-66 750
* 01/11/17 at Western Connecticut W 92-77 110
* 01/14/17 at Rhode Island College L 68-70 227
* 01/18/17 at Plymouth State W 82-70 215
* 01/21/17 UMASS-DARTMOUTH W 90-86 1,100
* 01/25/17 EASTERN CONNECTICUT W 99-92 1,300
* 01/28/17 at UMass-Boston W (OT) 85-80 178

01/31/17 at No. 16 Middlebury L 77-89 493
* 02/04/17 at Southern Maine L 71-90 175
* 02/08/17 PLYMOUTH STATE W 88-61 1,200
* 02/11/17 WESTERN CONNECTICUT W 95-80 750
* 02/15/17 at Eastern Connecticut L 53-74 1,000
* 02/18/17 RHODE ISLAND COLLEGE W 80-64 1,200

02/21/17 SOUTHERN MAINE W 87-70 700
02/24/17 vs UMass Dartmouth W 85-67 500
02/25/17 at Eastern Conn. State L 70-72 1,200
03/03/17 vs Amherst W 69-66 420
03/04/17 at No. 5 Ramapo W (OT) 92-91 1,485
03/10/17 vs No. 2 Christopher Newport W 68-64 870
03/11/17 at No. 3 Babson L 79-102 1,200

* = Conference game



2016-2017 Keene State College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 26, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-4   Home: 7-0   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Nichols, Ty 14-13 477 34.1 95-183 .519 15-44 .341 51-65 .785 10 54 64 4.6 33 0 71 50 2 29 256 18.3
00 Ozzella, Matt 14-12 454 32.4 69-143 .483 15-43 .349 66-102 .647 34 104 138 9.9 42 0 22 36 4 18 219 15.6
35 Edwards, Jaquel 14-13 452 32.3 64-165 .388 12-44 .273 43-67 .642 29 56 85 6.1 31 1 18 37 5 15 183 13.1
03 Wright, Dizel 9-9 283 31.4 37-76 .487 0-7 .000 19-41 .463 18 30 48 5.3 27 0 18 20 3 13 93 10.3
34 Lunn, Jeff 11-6 220 20.0 36-73 .493 0-0 .000 36-41 .878 16 28 44 4.0 29 0 5 19 0 6 108 9.8
14 Hammel, Lucas 14-14 370 26.4 33-80 .413 11-29 .379 38-52 .731 4 39 43 3.1 52 4 37 42 1 23 115 8.2
01 Collagan, Jake 14-1 161 11.5 20-52 .385 7-21 .333 11-16 .688 4 13 17 1.2 28 1 7 11 3 2 58 4.1
13 Layman, Jimmy 14-0 185 13.2 22-44 .500 1-11 .091 13-20 .650 14 24 38 2.7 22 0 9 6 12 13 58 4.1
20 Turner, Damonte 13-0 139 10.7 16-40 .400 10-26 .385 2-4 .500 0 19 19 1.5 14 0 6 15 2 4 44 3.4
40 Olson, Ben 7-0 15 2.1 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 1 2 3 0.4 4 0 0 1 0 1 6 0.9
24 Jean-Marie, Rodney 6-1 21 3.5 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 1.3 2 0 1 1 0 2 4 0.7
12 Santoro, Kyle 7-0 13 1.9 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.6 1 0 0 1 0 1 4 0.6
04 McClain, Charles 5-0 8 1.6 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.4 3 0 0 2 0 1 1 0.2
15 Gagliolo, Nick 3-1 11 3.7 0-5 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
21 DeGrenier, Josh 4-0 10 2.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
40 Olson, Ben 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2823 201.6 397-874 .454 71-232 .306 284-416 .683 168 415 583 41.6 290 6 194 246 32 130 1149 82.07
Opponents 2825 201.8 378-932 .406 86-273 .315 231-343 .673 200 382 582 41.6 331 14 200 257 42 119 1073 76.64

Team Statistics KSC OPP
SCORING 1149 1073
    Points Per Game 82.1 76.6
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 397-874 378-932
    Field Goal Pct .454 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 71-232 86-273
    3PT FG Pct .306 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 284-416 231-343
    FT Pct .683 .673
    FT Made Per Game 20.3 16.5
REBOUNDS 583 582
    Rebounds Per Game 41.6 41.6
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 194 200
    Assists Per Game 13.9 14.3
TURNOVERS 246 257
    Turnovers Per Game 17.6 18.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 130 119
    Steals Per Game 9.3 8.5
BLOCKS 32 42
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.0
ATTENDANCE 7,230 2,035
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-1,033 7-291
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
No. 19 Keene State 551 583 15 1149
Opponents 491 572 10 1073

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/16 at  UMass-Dartmouth L 71-83 130
12/10/16 UMASS-BOSTON W 90-80 930
01/07/17 SOUTHERN MAINE W 85-66 750
01/11/17 at  Western Connecticut W 92-77 110
01/14/17 at  Rhode Island College L 68-70 227
01/18/17 at  Plymouth State W 82-70 215
01/21/17 UMASS-DARTMOUTH W 90-86 1100
01/25/17 EASTERN CONNECTICUT W 99-92 1300
01/28/17 at  UMass-Boston W (OT) 85-80 178
02/04/17 at  Southern Maine L 71-90 175
02/08/17 PLYMOUTH STATE W 88-61 1200
02/11/17 WESTERN CONNECTICUT W 95-80 750
02/15/17 at  Eastern Connecticut L 53-74 1000
02/18/17 RHODE ISLAND COLLEGE W 80-64 1200


